

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Text

File #: 36126, Version: 1

Fiscal Note

No appropriation is required to delete the classification of Golf Clubhouse Supervisor and create the classification of Golf Clubhouse Operations Supervisor 2.

Title

Amending Section 3.54(1)(b) of the Madison General Ordinances by deleting the classification of "Golf Clubhouse Supervisor" in Compensation Group (CG) 18, Range 3 and creating the classification series of "Golf Clubhouse Operations Supervisor 1" in CG18, Range 5, and "Golf Clubhouse Operations Supervisor 2" in CG18, Range 6.

Body

DRAFTER'S ANALYSIS: This ordinance deletes the classification of "Golf Clubhouse Supervisor" in CG 18, Range 3 and creates the classification series of "Golf Clubhouse Operations Supervisor 1" in CG18, Range 5, and "Golf Clubhouse Operations Supervisor 2" in CG18, Range 6.

The Common Council of the City of Madison do hereby ordain as follows:

Subdivision (b) of Subsection (1) entitled "Basic Salary Schedules By Compensation Groups" of Section 3.54 entitled "Compensation Plan" of the Madison General Ordinances is amended by deleting the classification of "Golf Clubhouse Supervisor" in CG18, Range 3 and creating the classification series of "Golf Clubhouse Operations Supervisor 1" in CG18, Range 5 and "Golf Clubhouse Operations Supervisor 2" in CG18, Range 6, thereof.